BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LIMITED

Secretarial Deptt.: 'Gulab Bhawan', 3rd Floor, 6A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002 Telephone: 011 - 68201888, 68201899, Fax: 011-23739475

Through BSE Listing Centre

BACL:SECTL:SE: 2024

30th January, 2024

BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code :533095

Sub: Information under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir.

We submit herewith information regarding receipt of following request for loss of share certificate, as detailed hereunder:-

SI. No.	Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Distinctiv	e No.(s)	Certificate No.	Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each
			From	То		
1	105933	Ramesh Kishore Khanna/ Anil Kishore Khanna	5177807	5177808	105790	2

In accordance with the provisions of Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022 and SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/70 dated 25th May, 2022, we are in the process of issuing 'Letter of Confirmation' to the concerned Shareholder after compliance of required formalities.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Bengal & Assam Company Limited

(Dillip Kumar Swain) Company Secretary





CIN: L67120WB1947PLC221402, Website: www.bengalassam.com, E-mail: dswain@jkmail.com Regd. Office: 7, Council House Street, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700 001 Telephone: 033 - 22486181 / 22487084, Fax: 033 - 22481641



Clankit ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

29TH, JANUARY 2024

Ref: AAL/RTA/BENGAL /2024

To,
COMPANY SECRETARY
BENGAL & ASSAM COMPANY LIMITED
Gulab Bhawan
3rd Floor (Rar Block)
6A, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg
New Delhi – 110002

NOTE FOR APPROVAL

Requests for duplicate\name deletion of shares from the following shareholder as per the details given below, has been received for acceptance:-

Sr. No.	Folio No.	Name of shareholder(s)	Cert.No.	Dist_From	Dist_To	No. of Share	FV(Rs.)	TYPE OF CASE
1	105933	RAMESH KISHORE KHANNA	105790	5177807	5177808	2	10	DUPLICATE CUM
		ANIL KISHORE KHANNA						NAME DELETION

The signatures of shareholders on the requests Letters/ Aff/Ind Bond etc. have been verified from the signatures appearing on our system. You are requested to kindly approve for Duplicate/Name deletion request. The original documents are attached for your verification.

Also not that The above mention share has not transferred to IEPF till date

FOR ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LTD.

(Authorised Signatory)